F.E.R.C. No. 194.2.2 (Amends F.E.R.C. No. 194.2.1)

MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY, L.P.

IN CONNECTION WITH PARTICIPATING CARRIERS SHOWN HEREIN

JOINT PIPELINE TARIFF

CONTAINING

RATES

GOVERNING THE TRANSPORTATION AND HANDLING

OF

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

TRANSPORTED BY PIPELINE FROM

MINOT, ND

TO POINTS NAMED HEREIN

This tariff contains Joint rates which are equal to or less than the sum of the local rates. Each Carrier's local tariff which make up these joint movements are justified by and issued under authority of 18 CFR 342.3 – indexing or 18 CFR 342.4(b) – *market based* pursuant to the Commission's finding of lack of market power in Opinion No. 391 (68 FERC & 61, 136) and in Opinion No. 391-A (71 FERC & 61,291).

[C] Certain rates in this tariff have been adjusted to comply with Commission's January 20, 2022 order in Docket No. RM20-14-001 (the "Order on Rehearing"), which reduced the oil pipeline index for the five year period beginning on July 1, 2021 (the "Revised Index"). If all or any portion of the Order on Rehearing is reversed and the oil pipeline index for the five year period beginning on July 1, 2021, is increased from the Revised Index, MPL reserves the right to collect from shippers the positive difference between the rates for all barrels shipped from March 1, 2022 forward.

[W] Issued on less than 30 three (3) days' notice under authority of 18 CFR 341.14. This tariff publication is subject to refund pending a 30 day review period.

Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, the rates published in this tariff and the services hereunder are governed by the Rules and Regulations published in Cenex Pipeline, LLC's F.E.R.C. No. 16.5.0, supplements thereto and reissues thereof with respect to that portion of the transportation services provided by Cenex Pipeline, LLC and Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P.'s F.E.R.C. No. **[W]** <u>157.29.1</u> 157.29.0, supplements thereto and reissues thereof, with respect to that portion of the transportation services provided by Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. (respectively, the "Cenex Rules" and the "Magellan Rules"). Any conflicts between the terms of the Magellan Rules and the Cenex Rules with respect to the entirety of the joint pipeline transportation governed by this Tariff shall be resolved in favor of the governed by the applicable provision of the Magellan Rules.

The rates named in this Tariff are expressed in cents a barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons and are subject to change as provided by law.

The matter published herein will have no adverse effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED: March 11, 2022

EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022

Issued & Compiled By: Jake Nolte, Pipeline Tariffs

MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY, L.P.

One Williams Center – MD 28th Floor

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172

(918) 574-7176

-Page 1 of 2- MPL F.E.R.C. No. 194.2.2

PARTICIPATING CARRIERS

Cenex Pipeline, LLC

JOINT RATES - PETROLEUM PRODUCTS (Rates In Cents Per Barrel) [U] Unchanged. All rates in this item are unchanged.		
All rates in this Item are subject to the provisions found in the Special and Ancillary Services and Related Requirements published in MPL's F.E.R.C. No. [W] <u>157.29.1</u> 157.29.0 , Items 150, 155 and 160, Supplements thereto and reissues thereof.		
ITEM NO.	то	FROM: MINOT, ND
100	Alexandria, MN	386.32
	‡ Chippewa Falls, WI	587.14
	Fargo (West Fargo), ND	293.33
	Grand Forks (MPL), ND	383.34
	Marshall, MN	356.12
	Minneapolis (MPL), MN	458.50
	Sioux Falls, SD	407.77
	Watertown, SD	330.76

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS:

Cenex Pipeline, LLC from Minot, ND to Prosper, Jct, Cass County, ND thence on Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. from Fargo, ND Junction, Cass County, to destinations.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS:

- No terminal facilities provided by Carrier. Tariff rate is for line haul only. Additional contracts for loading or other services may be required.
- [C] Cancelled
- [D] Decreased
- [I] Increased
- [N] New
- [U] Unchanged
- [W] Wording change only